UNITED STATES

E PAKIMEN:	L OF	THE	INTE	RIOR
BUREAU O	F T.A	ND MZ	NACE	MENT

Sundry Notice:	_					
Type of Well	?	001 FEB - c	5 PM	1: 02	5.	Lease Number SF-078118
GAS					6.	If Indian, All. Tribe Name
Name of Operator					7.	Unit Agreement
RESOURCES OIL & G	AS COMPAN	r.			8.	Well Name & Num
Address & Phone No. of Operator PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87	7499 (505)	326-970	0		9.	Vasaly #2E API Well No.
Location of Well, Footage, Sec., 950'FNL, 980'FWL, Sec.31, T-32-N	, T, R, M	NMPM	_		10.	30-045-25033 Field and Pool Blanco MV/Basin
	,,				11.	County and Stat San Juan Co, NM
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATOR Type of Submission					OTHER	DATA
X Notice of Intent	Abandon			Change	of Pla	
Subsequent Report	Recompl Pluggin				nstruct utine 1	ion Fracturing
-	Casing			Water	Shut of	ff
Final Abandonment				~		
Describe Proposed or Complete It is intended to recomplete	Alterin Other - od Operati the Mesav	g Casing comming ons	le (mation	n in t	he exis	o Injection sting Dakota
Describe Proposed or Complete	Alterin Other - od Operati the Mesavattached p	g Casing comming ons	le (mation	n in t	he exis	sting Dakota
Describe Proposed or Complete It is intended to recomplete wellbore according to the a formations will be comming!	Altering Other - ed Operation the Mesavattached poled.	g Casing comming ons erde for rocedure	nation. The	n in the Mesave	he exis	sting Dakota nd Dakota
Describe Proposed or Complete It is intended to recomplete wellbore according to the a formations will be commingl	Alterin Other - od Operati the Mesavattached pled. regoing is Title	g Casing comming ons erde for rocedure	nation. The	n in the Mesave	he exis	sting Dakota nd Dakota

District I PO Box 1980, Hubbs, NM 88241-1980 District II PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM \$8211-0719 District III 1000 Rio Brazzo Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C-102 Revised February 21, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

U BOX 2 084, S AB			ii io	CATION	I AND ACD	EVCE DEDIC	CATION DI		IENDED REPORT	
, v	Pl Numbe		ELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT							
30-045-2	5033		723	319/7159	99	Blanco Mesa	n Dakota	akota		
Property ((1) (1)	' Property		n bakota	* Well Number		
18634	- 1				Vasaly			2E		
'OGRID	-'OGRID No.			- Operator Nam		perator Name			* Elevation	
14538			Burlin	gton I	Resources	ces Oil & Gas Company			474'GR	
				-	¹⁰ Surface	Location				
UL or iot no.	-Section -	-Township	Range	- Lot-Ida	-Feet-from-the-	-North/South-line	Feet from the	- East/West line	County	
D	31	32N	11W		950	North	980	West	San Juan	
			11 Bot	tom Hol		Different Fre			July July	
UL or lot no.	Section	.Township	Range	_Lot ldn	Feet from the	North/South line	. Feet from the	East/West time	County	
	1		!		1	ļ ·				
12 Dedicated Act	res ¹³ Joint	or infill "	Consolidatio	on Code 15 (Order No.	·				
W/306.4		1								
NO ALLO	WABLE								CONSOLIDATED	
		OR A	NON-ST	ANDARD	UNIT HAS B	EEN APPROVEI				
16		l		- 1			17 OPE	RATOR C	ERTIFICATION	
į	950			Ori	ginal plat	from	I hereby cer	tify that the inform	ation contained herein is of my knowledge and belief	
 	6.					Jr. 3-13-81.	wile and co	mpiese so use pest (y my knoweage ena bettef	
	_			H						
9801							1)	V	
1				!				aand la	00	
				il i			Signature	ray n		
li				- 11	م د مسی	n inv		y Cole		
1		1		- !!	er Partie			Printed Name Regulatory Supervisor		
i i				il	1		Title	<u> </u>		
i				- {	A 10 10		4	2-5-01		
				31	10		Dete			
!							-18SUI	VEYOR C	ERTIFICATIO	
li				H	Post North	1	I hereby o	ersify that the well	location shown on this pla	
1				- !		4 39	GL '	•	of actual surveys made by d-shat the same is true and	
i				-	188	· losser in	III .	the best of my bei		
Į.				il			Date of S	Survey		
							Signatur	and Scal of Profe	asional Surveyer:	
1		1		il			ı 🖟			
l i		.		-			1			
				il						
Įį.				il			1			
i		3		1			Cerufica	nte Number		

Sundry Notice Submittal

Well: Vasaly 2E

Unit D, Sec. 31, T32N, R11W

It is intended to recomplete the Mesaverde formation in the existing Dakota wellbore. A rig will MIRU, ND wellhead, NU BOP, and pull production tubing. A CIBP will be set above the Dakota formation at approximately 7499'.

If adequately isolated by cement, the Mesaverde formation will be perforated and fracture stimulated in the following interval: 3741-5670'. If cement remediation operations are necessary, Burlington Resources will contact the appropriate regulatory agency for approval prior to work initiation.

After stimulation flowback and clean out, tubing will be landed at approximately 100' above PBTD. The well will then produce commingled production from the Mesaverde and Dakota formations.

Approved: Bruce W. Boyg	1-12-01
Drilling Superintendent	Date
Approved: Signy Cale s/w	1-15-01
Regulatory	Date